ACADEM (An ISO Certified Association Registered Under Trust Act & NGO Darpan (TN/2021/0298313), NITI AAYOG, MSME Udyam Reg. NO. UDYAM-TN-27-0040698) Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu -620 021, India SELP JOURNAL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH EXPLORER (National Journal on Social Science) (International Journal on Multidisciplinary) ISSN:0975-9999 (P) 2349-1655 (O) ISSN:2250-1940(P) 2349-1647 (O) தமிழாய்வுச் சங்கமம் SCIENCE EXPLORE (பன்னாட்டு தமிழ் ஆய்விதழ்) ISSN: 2320-3412(P) 2349-1639(0) (International Journal on Science & Technology) ISSN:2250-1946(P) MEMBERSHIP-Life /Fellow /Institutional Award & Grant in Aid Collaboration & MoU mww.iaraindia.com **94423 54207** editor@iaraindia.com

SPECIAL ISSUE

Articles are invited for the special issue (January – March 2024) of our following Journals.

There is no publication charge for IARA Members. for others Rs.500/- per paper

SELP JOURNAL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

It has been published since November 2010 regularly and it is a blind review and refereed National Journal in Social Science (p-ISSN:0975-9999, e-ISSN:2349-1655, NAAS Score: 2.77, Impact Factor: 1.056). Indexed in Google Scholar Citation.

RESEARCH EXPLORER

It has been published since November 2012 regularly and it is a blind review and refereed International Journal in Multidisciplinary (p-ISSN:2250-1940, e-ISSN:2349-1647, NAAS Score: 2.6, Impact Factor: 0.920) Indexed in Google Scholar Citation.

TAMILAIVU SANGAMAM

It has been published since November 2014 regularly and it is a blind review and refereed International Journal in Tamil Language and literature (p-ISSN: 2320-3412, e-ISSN: 2349-1639, Impact Factor: 0.890) Indexed in Google Scholar Citation.

GENERAL GUIDELINES:

- Paper should be original and unpublished
- Paper should be 8-15 pages with 250 words abstract and 5-8 key words
- ➤ The paper should be in MS Word format in Times New Roman Font Size 12-point A-4 size paper with 1.5 line spacing.
- APA citation style should be used. Check Grammars and Plagiarism before Submission.
- After receiving, reviewing and plagiarism check further communication regarding publication will be made to the author/s.
- ➤ The author can claim points as per API Guidelines stated by UGC.
- Soft Copy of Article will be given to Author.
- Submit Your paper to editor@iaraindia.com on or before 30th December 2023